## Office of the West Bengal Nursing Council



"Purta Bhawan", Room No. 302, 3<sup>rd</sup> floor, D.F. Block, Sector – I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700 091. (033) 2321 2059. Email. wbnc\_22302059@ymail.com Website: www.wbnc.in



No. 9 7 NC

o 4/04)

..2022

From: Registrar, West Bengal Nursing Council

To
The Principal,
DR. KADAMBINI GANGULY INSTITUTE OF NURSING,
Rangapur,
P.O. Nilganj, Barasat,
Dist. 24 Paraganas (North),
Kolkata,
Pin – 700 121,
West Bengal

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Final permission to the Nursing training institution

The undersigned is hereby informing you that on the basis of the decision made by the executive members of the Education & Examination Committee Meeting held on 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2022, this office is hereby releasing the permission to your institution for conducting the General Nursing Midwifery (3 years) course & B.Sc.(Nursing) course both with 60(sixty) intake with effect from the academic year 2022 – 2023.

Please note that the date of inspection of your institution is 08/03/2022.

This is for your information please.

WEST BENGAL NURSING COUNCIL

Enclo: Report of inspection

ag/miscellaneous/lg



# THE WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

DD-36, Salt Lake, Sector-1, Kolkata, W.B, PIN - 700 064

Website: http://www.wbuhs.ac.in; EPBX: (033) 2321 - 3461, (033) 2334 - 6602 Fax: (033) 2358 - 0100

Ref. No.: OG / WBUHS / 2022 -23/6428

Date: 10 /06 / 2022

To
The Principal,
DR KADAMBINI GANGULY INSTITUTE OF NURSING,
AMS Town, Rangapur, Nilgunj Bazar,
Barasat. Kolkata - 700121,
West Bengal

### Madam,

I am directed to say that, on the basis of the recommendation of the Inspection Team, the provisional approval is hereby granted for introduction of 60 (sixty) seats of 'B.Sc. Nursing' course per year at the 'DR KADAMBINI GANGULY INSTITUTE OF NURSING', AMS Town, Rangapur, Nilgunj Bazar, Barasat. Kolkata - 700121, West Bengal, India from the academic session 2022 - 2023.

This affiliation for introduction is granted subject to fulfillment of 'Indian Nursing Council' norms, and the following terms and conditions: -

- 1. The Institute must comply with the Rules, Regulations, provisions, directives, and guidelines prescribed or to be framed from time to time by the 'West Bengal University of Health Sciences', Kolkata in connection with the running the course.
- 2. 'Affiliation Fee' of Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs) only along with Applicable Govt. Tax is required for granting affiliation (already paid on 09/06/2022).
- 3. The 'Annual Renewal Fee' of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs) only along with Applicable Govt. Tax or as may be revised by the 'West Bengal University of Health Sciences' will be payable every year by the institute from the next year.

Payment of 'Affiliation Fee' will be treated as acceptance of the above conditions.

Yours faithfully,

Date: \0 / 0 6/ 2022

Registi<mark>t</mark>ar WBUHS

Ref. No.: 0G / WBUHS / 2022 -23 /0 428 /1(7)

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

1.Controller of Examinations, WBUHS, Kolkata

2. Finance Officer, WBUHS, Kolkata

3.01C, Nursing, WBUHS, Kolkata

4.Inspector of Colleges, WBUHS, Kolkata

5.P. A to Vice-Chancellor, WBUHS, Kolkata

6.P. A to Pro Vice-Chancellor, WBUHS, Kolkata

7.Office copy

Registrar (0.06.)
WBUHS

### DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES SWASTHYA BHAWAN, GN-29 SECTOR-V, SALT LAKE, KOLKATA-700 09

No.HNG/7M-03-2022/ 3/3

Date: 11/3/22

#### **Essentiality Certificate**

This is to certify that Dr Kadambini Ganguly Institute of Nursing Rangapur, PO- Nilgunj, Barasat, Kolkata -121 under AMS Educational Trust is permitted to open B.Sc Nursing Course and GNM Course with an annual intake of 60 (Sixty) students in each course from the academic year 2022-2023, subject to the fulfilment of the following conditions:

- 1. Obtaining approval of W.B.N.C., WBUHS & I.N.C
- 2. Arrangement of affiliated hospitals for all disciplines as per INC guideline.

The Certificate will remain effective for three (03) years only provided that all the norms and conditions as per guidelines of the I.N.C., W.B.N.C., and West Bengal University of Health Sciences are maintained in the said institution.

All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Director of Health Services West Bengal

No.HNG/7M-03-2022/7/3/1/8

Date: /// 3/21

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Director of Medical Education , Govt. of W.B., Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake,kol-91
- 2. The Special Secretary (Nursing), Dept. Of Health & F.W., Swasthya Bhawan, Kol- 9
- 3. The Registrar, The W.B. University of Health Sciences, DD-36, Sector-1, Saltlake-64
- The Secretary, Indian Nursing Council, Combined Councils Building, Kotla Road, Temple Lane, New Delhi-110002
- The Registrar, W.B.N.C., Purta Bhawan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Block-DF, Sector-1, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 6. The Principal.....
- 7. The Chairman/President.....
- 8. Office Copy.

OSD (Nursing)
West Bengal